Embassy of the United States of America

Moscow, Russia

February 17,2016

To: Prospective Offerors

Subject: RFQ for Kitchens Renovation project in St. Petersburg, Questions and Answers
The following questions were asked by the prospective offerors after the Pre-proposal
conference on 8 February 2016 and answers provided by the Embassy. Please use this

information when preparing your proposals.

If you have additional questions, please let me know.




No | Question Answer

1 | If type of kitchens is known then Table tops (countertops) are made
probably a kitchen supplier could individually only after installation of
provide sizes of table tops? Imeana | kitchen cabinets. Kitchen cabinet
designed size of course. Exact size We | installation schedule with dimensions are
;:fllsltlarllla:gsure wcH I fsaliwe 53 attached. Based on attached dimensions

' and provided earlier conceptual designs all
companies shall be capable to make
approximately cost estimates for
countertops and backsplashes.

2 | Also color of table top would be Corian color AURORA will be most
nice to know. Price in Corian and preferable color to match cabinets.
others depends on color. Could you | Optionally Corian FOSSIL.
please tell at least white, brown,
black?

3 | Licenses for interiors works such as | The awardee must have and be able to
electrical and plumbing are now provide appropriate business licenses
required for works on the confirming their legal status in the Russian
dangerous sites, e.g. power stations, | Federation. Furthermore, the awardee must
space launching sites, etc only. The | be able to confirm —upon request — that
companies which work there do not | their employees are skilled and
refurbish apartments. We can licensed/certified to perform the tasks
provide a license for other types of | articulated in the scope of work.
work. Can we (if we get the
contract) submit copies of
individual certificates issued to our
electricians and plumbers before
the work on the site begins.

4 | In the list of GFM I could not see All equipment currently installed in the

the washing machine, dryer, and
dishwasher.

apartment and based on SOW: 2.
Disconnect all existing appliances protect
from damage and relocate them into one of
near-by rooms for further installation after
kitchen cabinet replacement.

The list of existing equipment:

WASHER “BOSCH” 2060

E-Nr. WFH 2060EU/01

DRYER “BOSCH” MAXX

E-Nr. WTL 6101EU/05

DISHWASHER “SIEMENS” DIPLOMAT
E-Nr. SE24200DK/20

TYP S10MI1S




At the site visit Konstantin was
telling about the dimensions that
had been taken earlier. I would like

to get them.

See attachment

Can I offer a quotation from one of
my affiliated companies, which is a
SRO (Self-Regulated
Organization)?

If an affiliated company will perform the
work, it should demonstrate all licenses,
skills, etc, as required by the RFQ. The
payments will be made to the account of
this company only. Also see answer to
Question 3.




